Grantee: 1-44 Shared Use Trail
Funding Cycle: Round 18.5
Grant Amount: Orig - $978.870 New $1,725,000

MUNICIPAL PARK GRANT COMMISSION
GRANT AGREEMENT ~ AMENDMENT # 2

This Amendment #2 is entered into this day of ,20  ,byand
between the Municipal Park Grant Commission, hereinafter referred to as “Commission” and the Cities of
Fenton, Kirkwood and Sunset Hills, Missouri, hereinafter referred to as “Grantee” and amends certain
provisions of the Grant Agreement entered into between Commission and Grantee on June 1,2018.

Whereas, the Grant Agreement allocates certain grant funds to specific elements of the overall
project; and

Whereas, the Grant Agreement has allocated $1,300,870 for the construction of pedestrian bridge
landing sites on the I-44 bridge over the Meramec River in conjunction with MODOT"s reconstruction of
the highway bridge; and

Whereas, engineering estimates have removed many of the amenities originally proposed for the
project but the cost of the project has increased to $1,725,000; and

Whereas, MODOT requires payment for cooperative projects prior to the letting of bids, which
the City of Sunset Hills has agreed to do; and

Whereas, Grantee has made the requisite showing to the Commission that the typical
reimbursement procedure would create a hardship and the City of Sunset Hills has requested
reimbursement of of $1,300,870 which has been paid to MODOT; and

Whereas, the Commission approved such amendments to the project scope, including costs
increases and the payments to the Grantee for reimbursement of payments to MODOT prior to
completion of the project; and

Whereas, the Commission will approve reimbursement for the final project costs to the City of
Sunset Hills at a future meeting;

THEREFORE:

L Exhibit A, attached to the Grant Agreement and referenced in Section 1 thereof is
replaced with Exhibit A attached hereto.

IL The parties hereby agree that, except as provided herein, all other provisions of the
Agreement, including the total amount of the grant are unchanged and shall remain in full force and
effect,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment #2 as of the date entered
above.




[ £y

g

ATTEST:

By (Commission( Secretary):

STATE OF MISSOURI )
) SS
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS )
Now on this day of , , appeared
before me who stated that
he/she/they is/are the for the

Municipal Park Grant Commission, and that he/she/they executed this Amendment #) on behalf of the
Commission, by authority of its governing body and that this Amendment #} is the free act and deed of
the Commission.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have placed my hand and my official seal on the day and year first
above written.

Notary Public

My commission expires:




GRANTEE:

By:
ATTEST:
By (City Clerk):
STATE OF MISSOURI )
) SS

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS )

Now on this day of , , appeared before me ___

who stated that he/she/they is/are the _
for the

, Grantee, and that he/she/they executed this Amendment #2 on behalf of
Grantee, by authority of its governing body and that this Amendment #2 is the free act and deed of
Grantee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have placed my hand and my official seal on the day and year first
above written.

Notary Public

My commission expires:



GRANTEE:

By:
ATTEST:
By (City Clerk):
STATE OF MISSOURI )
) SS

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS )

Now on this day of , , appeared before me ___

who stated that he/she/they is/are the ___
for the

, Grantee, and that he/she/they executed this Amendment #2 on behalf of
Grantee, by authority of its governing body and that this Amendment #2 is the free act and deed of
Grantee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have placed my hand and my official seal on the day and year first
above written. A

Notary Public

My commission expites:



GRANTEE:

By:
ATTEST:
By (City Clerk):
STATE OF MISSOURI )
) SS

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS )

Now on this day of , , appeared before me ___

who stated that he/she/they is/are the
for the

, Grantee, and that he/she/they executed this Amendment #2 on behalf of

Grantee, by authority of its governing body and that this Amendment #2 is the free act and deed of

Grantee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have placed my hand and my official seal on the day and year first

above written.

Notary Public

My commission expires:



